SPECIFICATIONS
Dielectric Strength
• 500 volts
Temperature Range
• -40°F/-40°C to 149°F/65°C
Mechanical Life (no load)
• 100,000 operations
Electrical Life (rated load)

• A back-up wrench must be used to hold the bottom nut stationary
 during terminal installation.
TYPE 124 Part Numbering System
SPNO OR SPNC: ISOLATED COIL
W 3.0622.313
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
1.234
L MAX.
3.619
5/16-24UNF-2A X .547
(USABLE) LENGTH
.281 WIDE X .500 LONG SLOT
NORMALLY
OPEN
1.156
.547 H 2.188
1.274
#10-32
UNF-2A X
.350 LONG
COIL GROUNDED TO CASE
W 3.062
2.313
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
H 2.188
#10-32
UNF-2A X
.350 LONG
1.234
1.156
L MAX.
3.619
.547
.281 WIDE x .500 LONG SLOT
NORMALLY
OPEN
5/16-24UNF-2A X .547
(USABLE) LENGTH
SPDT: ISOLATED COIL
2.313 W 3.062
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
L MAX.
4.752
2.367
5/16-24UNF-2A X .547
(USABLE) LENGTH
.281 WIDE X .500 LONG SLOT
NORMALLY
OPEN
NORMALLY
CLOSED
1.156
.547
H 2.188
1.274
#10-32
UNF-2A X
.350 LONG
Series Part Number
1–SPNO